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Clt Scratch n° pilote Clt Sexe Asa Licence n° Voiture Ess. chrono Manche 1 Manche 2 Manche 3 Manche 4 Temps Écart Groupe (Clt) Classe (Clt)

1 3 RENOUF Gaëtan (1) 1305 137452 Dallara F305 1:44.081 1:36.913 1:35.647 * 1:32.823 1:38.437 1:32.823 D/E (1) D/E 5S (1)

2 4 LEMOINE Thibaut (2) 1314 222112 Dallara F399 3:25.871 1:40.663 1:35.547 * 1:34.802 1:35.101 1:34.802 1.979 D/E (2) D/E 5S (2)

3 5 SUARD Romain (3) 1305 192172 Dallara F301 1:51.162 1:38.222 * 1:36.596 1:36.596 3.773 D/E (3) D/E 5S (3)

4 10 RAVENEL Eddy (4) 1305 224967 Reynard 913 1:51.763 * 1:37.052 1:37.835 1:37.052 4.229 D/E (4) D/E 2 (1)

5 15 BILLAULT Stéphanie (1) 1314 31369 Dallara 396 1:48.061 1:41.529 * 1:37.431 1:39.938 1:41.105 1:37.431 4.608 D/E (5) D/E 1 (1)

6 17 LEVESQUE Dimitri (5) 1314 238762 Martini MK 31 1:48.782 1:41.161 * 1:39.857 1:41.940 1:41.694 1:39.857 7.034 D/E (6) D/E 1 (2)

7 26 MICHEL Stéphane (6) 1906 24273 BRC 5 Evo 1:43.943 1:42.084 1:42.903 * 1:40.006 1:40.006 7.183 CM/CNF/CN (1) CM 1/2 (1)

8 18 LE BOISSELIER Philippe (7) 1906 7450 Martini MK24 2:02.838 1:46.374 1:45.727 * 1:42.840 1:44.920 1:42.840 10.017 D/E (7) D/E 1 (3)

9 53 DUREY Charles (8) 1314 201763 Citroën Saxo 1:49.326 1:45.943 * 1:44.383 1:45.917 1:44.418 1:44.383 11.560 A/FA (1) A/FA 2 (1)

10 196 FAVARETTO David (9) 1006 149832 Peugeot 106 1:33.051 1:50.172 1:45.465 1:45.885 * 1:44.504 1:44.504 11.681 F2000 (1) F2000 1 (1)

11 117 LEMARIÉ Julien (10) 1314 206532 Martini MK 31 1:54.490 1:48.146 1:45.666 * 1:44.611 1:44.611 11.788 D/E (8) D/E 1 (4)

12 33 PAUL Thibaut (11) 1305 214614 Simca Rallye 2 2:01.286 1:48.352 1:46.356 1:45.779 * 1:45.149 1:45.149 12.326 FC/FS (1) FC/FS 2 (1)

13 77 VILLAIN David (12) 1314 124467 Peugeot 208 1:59.504 1:47.192 1:51.828 * 1:45.462 1:45.462 12.639 F2000 (2) F2000 3 (1)

14 16 LE BOISSELIER Olivier (13) 1314 27981 Arcobaleno 1:49.880 1:46.167 1:46.063 * 1:45.967 1:45.967 13.144 D/E (9) D/E 1 (5)

15 1 LEMOIGNE Léo (14) 1314 328244 Tatuus FR2000 2:01.677 1:49.675 1:52.199 * 1:46.198 1:51.613 1:46.198 13.375 D/E (10) D/E 7 (1)

16 49 BLANDAMOUR Sébastien (15) 1314 183615 Peugeot 309 1:54.008 1:50.297 1:54.106 * 1:46.210 1:48.376 1:46.210 13.387 A/FA (2) A/FA 3 (1)

17 111 HOYAU Marise (2) 1501 165178 JPH 2:02.031 1:50.764 1:48.879 1:47.143 * 1:46.280 1:46.280 13.457 D/E (11) D/E 2 (2)

18 44 DUREY Christophe (16) 1314 17206 Renault Clio 2 Cup 2:01.507 1:51.420 1:47.934 * 1:46.295 1:46.439 1:46.295 13.472 A/FA (3) A/FA 3 (2)

19 96 POITEVIN Ophélie (3) 1006 165740 Peugeot 106 1:49.062 * 1:46.346 1:46.801 1:47.422 1:46.346 13.523 F2000 (3) F2000 1 (2)

20 43 LEHAUT Henry-Jacques (17) 1305 167321 Renault Clio RS 2:00.448 1:50.658 * 1:46.488 1:48.545 1:46.488 13.665 A/FA (4) A/FA 3 (3)

21 89 HERVIEU Anthony (18) 1314 259118 Citroen Saxo Vts 1:49.794 1:48.925 1:48.372 * 1:46.490 1:46.490 13.667 F2000 (4) F2000 2 (1)

22 75 GIRARD Julien (19) 1314 171545 Peugeot 208 2:04.029 1:50.971 * 1:46.504 1:47.333 1:46.504 13.681 F2000 (5) F2000 3 (2)

23 93 CORBET Mathieu (20) 1314 174435 Peugeot 106 1:51.000 1:49.795 * 1:46.510 1:46.510 13.687 F2000 (6) F2000 2 (2)

24 73 GRIFFON Bruno (21) 1305 166650 Renault Clio RS 1:52.654 1:49.398 1:48.204 * 1:46.750 1:46.772 1:46.750 13.927 F2000 (7) F2000 3 (3)

25 98 LEDENTU Jordane (22) 1314 261132 Citroën Saxo 1:53.728 1:49.943 1:48.518 1:49.476 * 1:47.233 1:47.233 14.410 F2000 (8) F2000 1 (3)

26 173 HAUTEMANIERE David (23) 1305 299721 Renault Clio RS 1:59.141 1:52.774 1:50.658 1:48.374 * 1:47.538 1:47.538 14.715 F2000 (9) F2000 3 (4)

27 27 ISABELLE Vincent (24) 1314 359372 Speed Car GTR 2:14.547 2:04.577 1:53.200 1:50.718 * 1:47.738 1:47.738 14.915 CM/CNF/CN (2) CM 1/2 (2)

28 123 PESTRE Michel (25) 1314 15437 MP Barquette 1:59.097 * 1:47.980 2:00.413 1:48.865 1:47.980 15.157 CM/CNF/CN (3) CNF/CN 2 (1)

29 48 LAMOUREUX Stéphane (26) 1314 46978 Honda Intégra 1:55.727 1:58.488 3:06.242 * 1:48.018 1:48.683 1:48.018 15.195 A/FA (5) A/FA 3 (4)

30 34 LEVILLY François (27) 1314 11327 Simca 1000 1:58.274 1:52.541 1:50.653 1:50.156 * 1:48.297 1:48.297 15.474 FC/FS (2) FC/FS 1 (1)

31 78 CALENGE Anthony (28) 1314 197819 Peugeot 208 1:59.254 1:52.960 1:55.913 1:54.676 * 1:48.456 1:48.456 15.633 F2000 (10) F2000 3 (5)

32 155 LEBIEZ Simon (29) 1314 116913 Citroën Saxo 1:57.788 1:52.775 1:51.984 1:50.500 * 1:48.645 1:48.645 15.822 A/FA (6) A/FA 2 (2)

33 7 RENOUF Françis (30) 1305 42202 Martini MK79 1:58.978 1:49.585 1:50.715 * 1:48.670 1:50.121 1:48.670 15.847 D/E (12) D/E 5S (4)

34 47 MESNIL Gaël (31) 1305 106595 Renault Clio 3 Cup 1:55.913 1:53.646 3:09.519 1:49.415 * 1:48.710 1:48.710 15.887 A/FA (7) A/FA 3 (5)

35 92 RIVALLANT Lenny (32) 1314 141348 Citroën Saxo 1:53.357 1:52.490 1:53.347 * 1:48.926 1:50.235 1:48.926 16.103 F2000 (11) F2000 2 (3)

36 97 VIMOND Steven (33) 1305 307412 Peugeot 106 Xsi 2:07.751 1:50.815 1:50.382 1:51.676 * 1:49.033 1:49.033 16.210 F2000 (12) F2000 1 (4)

37 11 HOYAU Jean-Paul (34) 1501 48665 JPH 2:04.895 1:52.653 1:51.092 * 1:49.489 1:50.101 1:49.489 16.666 D/E (13) D/E 2 (3)

38 60 LECOEUR Stéphane (35) 1314 166113 Renault Clio 16s 1:50.956 * 1:49.661 1:51.443 1:50.621 1:49.661 16.838 N/FN (1) N/FN 3 (1)

39 65 HIRARD Mickaël (36) 1314 157351 Citroen Saxo 1:51.214 1:50.263 1:51.071 * 1:49.666 1:49.666 16.843 N/FN (2) N/FN 2 (1)

40 66 LECATHELINAIS Clément (37) 1314 299492 Peugeot 106 16S 1:57.350 1:51.732 1:50.546 1:52.373 * 1:49.697 1:49.697 16.874 N/FN (3) N/FN 2 (2)

41 23 LEMPERIERE David (38) 1314 237332 MP Barquette 1:50.461 * 1:49.768 1:51.629 1:49.768 16.945 CM/CNF/CN (4) CNF/CN 2 (2)

42 61 LECHEVALIER Lucas (39) 1305 200475 Renault Clio RS 1:55.302 1:51.454 1:51.568 1:50.468 * 1:49.892 1:49.892 17.069 N/FN (4) N/FN 3 (2)

43 83 MESNILGRENTE Joël (40) 1314 46973 Renault Mégane 1:56.226 1:53.519 1:50.084 1:50.648 * 1:49.916 1:49.916 17.093 F2000 (13) F2000 3 (6)

44 142 LECOEUR Jérémy (41) 1314 TP2051 Renault Clio 1:52.597 1:53.372 1:52.023 * 1:50.307 1:51.127 1:50.307 17.484 N/FN (5) N/FN 3 (3)

45 202 LE GALL Hervé (42) 1412 8443 Lotus Elise 111S 2:26.924 1:55.734 1:52.825 * 1:50.486 1:50.804 1:50.486 17.663 LOISIR (1) L 2 (1)

46 90 MAISON Alexandre (43) 0112 259958 Citroën Saxo VTS 2:03.683 1:56.218 1:53.421 * 1:50.895 1:51.025 1:50.895 18.072 F2000 (14) F2000 2 (4)

47 101 BOETTE André (44) 1314 15423 Tatuus FR2000 2:04.225 * 1:51.151 1:52.442 1:54.258 1:51.151 18.328 D/E (14) D/E 7 (2)

48 52 GAUTIER Gianni (45) 1314 339177 Citroën Saxo Vts 2:04.562 1:57.516 1:53.397 1:53.013 * 1:51.849 1:51.849 19.026 A/FA (8) A/FA 2 (3)

49 57 COSNARD Arnaud (46) 1314 244263 Citroen C2 1:59.283 1:53.416 1:52.438 1:52.643 * 1:52.017 1:52.017 19.194 A/FA (9) A/FA 2 (4)

50 167 GARNIER Tom (47) 1314 342210 Peugeot 106 16S 1:57.701 1:53.505 1:52.531 * 1:52.237 1:52.352 1:52.237 19.414 N/FN (6) N/FN 2 (3)
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51 37 MARIE Eric (48) 1305 176346 Porche Cayman 2:01.560 1:53.847 * 1:52.635 1:53.723 1:56.856 1:52.635 19.812 GT (1) GT 2 (1)

52 84 GUELLE Mickaël (49) 1314 342744 Peugeot 306 16S 2:03.426 1:54.846 * 1:52.665 1:52.665 19.842 F2000 (15) F2000 3 (7)

53 45 CHRETIENNE Bernard (50) 1305 101561 Renault Clio Cup 3 2:03.215 1:56.575 1:53.190 * 1:52.689 1:54.193 1:52.689 19.866 A/FA (10) A/FA 3 (6)

54 39 SAUVEY Yann (51) 1314 138607 Lotus élise 2:23.864 2:04.384 1:56.754 * 1:53.224 1:53.224 20.401 GT (2) GT 1 (1)

55 85 LEMARIÉ Thomas (52) 1314 252118 Renault Clio 16S 2:22.832 2:02.601 1:55.260 1:54.699 * 1:53.591 1:53.591 20.768 F2000 (16) F2000 3 (8)

56 67 GARNIER Nicolas (53) 1314 52909 Peugeot 106 16S 1:55.476 1:54.596 1:55.853 1:54.058 * 1:53.662 1:53.662 20.839 N/FN (7) N/FN 2 (4)

57 54 JEANNE Romain (54) 1314 342257 Citroën Saxo VTS 2:03.331 1:57.554 1:55.200 * 1:53.977 1:53.977 21.154 A/FA (11) A/FA 2 (5)

58 76 PADET Fabien (55) 1314 188847 Renault Clio RS 2:00.790 1:55.798 * 1:54.489 1:54.489 21.666 F2000 (17) F2000 3 (9)

59 64 GOUESMEL Axel (56) 1314 128211 Citroen Saxo Vts 2:05.343 * 1:54.526 1:54.552 1:54.526 21.703 N/FN (8) N/FN 2 (5)

60 190 MATHIEU Maéva (4) 0112 344347 Citroën Saxo VTS 2:22.546 2:05.331 2:00.355 1:57.644 * 1:54.716 1:54.716 21.893 F2000 (18) F2000 2 (5)

61 32 RABEC Yves (57) 1314 16358 Simca Rallye 2 2:02.236 1:57.626 1:57.812 1:57.209 * 1:54.831 1:54.831 22.008 FC/FS (3) FC/FS 2 (2)

62 82 LEBRUN Mickaël (58) 1314 339608 Renault Clio RS 1:58.453 * 1:55.105 2:18.566 1:57.149 1:56.624 1:55.105 22.282 F2000 (19) F2000 3 (10)

63 14 LEMOIGNE Frédéric (59) 1314 223760 Dallara F389 2:03.433 1:58.041 * 1:55.472 1:55.844 1:55.472 22.649 D/E (15) D/E 1 (6)

64 70 LANGLOIS Sébastien (60) 1314 205141 Peugeot 106 Rallye 2:05.530 1:58.147 1:57.146 1:56.430 * 1:55.756 1:55.756 22.933 N/FN (9) N/FN 1 (1)

65 56 CHAUVOT Arnaud (61) 1314 124339 Peugeot 106 16S 2:22.855 1:57.501 * 1:55.974 1:55.974 23.151 A/FA (12) A/FA 2 (6)

66 74 DEDRIE Kévin (62) 1314 298540 Peugeot 206 1:56.907 1:56.739 1:56.673 * 1:56.074 1:56.074 23.251 F2000 (20) F2000 3 (11)

67 55 BACHELET Romane (5) 1314 327876 Citroën Saxo 2:10.762 2:04.761 1:58.745 2:02.775 * 1:56.273 1:56.273 23.450 A/FA (13) A/FA 2 (7)

68 179 MARIE Ugo (63) 1305 349555 Peugeot 206 16S 2:15.611 2:09.032 2:00.962 2:01.088 * 1:56.292 1:56.292 23.469 F2000 (21) F2000 3 (12)

69 80 TIREL Yoann (64) 1314 16152 Peugeot 207 1:56.249 * 1:56.407 1:56.407 23.584 F2000 (22) F2000 3 (13)

70 201 LAIGNEL Henri (65) 1314 5871 Citroën Xsara 2:06.436 2:00.359 1:57.392 1:56.573 * 1:56.553 1:56.553 23.730 LOISIR (2) L 2 (2)

71 38 LUSARDI Léonard (66) 1507 137483 Lotus Exige S1 2:10.481 1:58.623 * 1:57.140 1:57.347 1:59.150 1:57.140 24.317 GT (3) GT 1 (2)

72 79 MARIE Matéo (67) 1305 340919 Peugeot 206 16S 2:07.890 2:09.119 1:59.909 2:02.760 * 1:57.236 1:57.236 24.413 F2000 (23) F2000 3 (14)

73 41 DUBOSCQ Stéphane (68) 1314 158820 Renault Clio RS 2:08.694 2:00.877 * 1:57.282 1:58.524 2:00.051 1:57.282 24.459 A/FA (14) A/FA 3 (7)

74 86 ENAULT Pierre (69) 1305 358909 Peugeot 206 16S 8.100 2:01.661 1:59.588 * 1:57.530 1:58.011 1:57.530 24.707 F2000 (24) F2000 3 (15)

75 186 ENAULT Mickaël (70) 1305 42228 Peugeot 206 16S 2:09.677 2:02.917 * 1:58.535 1:59.492 1:58.535 25.712 F2000 (25) F2000 3 (16)

76 91 GOUDARD Antoine (71) 1314 351014 Peugeot 206 XS 2:06.546 2:05.231 1:59.490 1:59.711 * 1:58.586 1:58.586 25.763 F2000 (26) F2000 2 (6)

77 203 LECLERC Jean-Max (72) 1314 TP2055 Peugeot 309 GTI 2:08.230 2:04.772 2:04.033 * 2:00.328 2:00.619 2:00.328 27.505 LOISIR (3) L 2 (3)

78 170 POTIN Jérémy (73) 1314 360302 Peugeot 106 Rallye 2:16.338 2:08.745 2:03.126 2:02.608 * 2:01.041 2:01.041 28.218 N/FN (10) N/FN 1 (2)

79 191 GOUDARD Pascal (74) 1314 347610 Peugeot 206 XS 2:46.661 2:10.163 2:06.544 * 2:02.137 2:02.363 2:02.137 29.314 F2000 (27) F2000 2 (7)

80 200 DUBOSCQ Florian (75) 1314 TP2054 Ford Fiesta S 2:06.318 * 2:02.856 2:04.020 2:04.554 2:02.856 30.033 LOISIR (4) L 2 (4)

81 139 LEPRINCE Axel (76) 1314 TP2053 Lotus élise 2:12.991 2:13.065 * 2:03.962 2:03.962 31.139 GT (4) GT 1 (3)

82 81 VAUTIER Laëtitia (6) TP2052 Renault Clio Williams 2:17.478 2:12.386 * 2:04.717 2:18.275 2:04.717 31.894 F2000 (28) F2000 3 (17)

83 183 HUE Dominique (77) 1314 218630 Renault Mégane 2:05.984 2:06.295 2:07.429 * 2:05.888 2:05.888 33.065 F2000 (29) F2000 3 (18)

84 114 RAVENEL Mélody (7) 1305 337714 Dallara 389 2:24.300 2:28.751 2:06.317 * 2:06.179 2:06.179 33.356 D/E (16) D/E 1 (7)

85 40 LECHARPENTIER Alex (78) 1305 243329 Peugeot 207 R3t 2:07.124 20:00.262 2:41.377 * 2:22.945 2:22.945 50.122 A/FA (15) A/FA 4 (1)

Absents - Manche 1
6 LEMOINE Corentin 0102 219990 Dallara F302 D/E D/E 5S

106 LEMOINE Mathéo 1314 298202 Dallara F302 1:54.369 D/E D/E 5

Abandons - Manche 1
21 GUEZET Julien 1305 122322 Norma Proto 1:47.781 CM/CNF/CN CNF/CN 2

Disqualifiés - Manche 1
10 RAVENEL Eddy 1305 224967 Reynard 913 1:51.763 * 1:37.052 1:37.835 D/E D/E 2

14 LEMOIGNE Frédéric 1314 223760 Dallara F389 2:03.433 1:58.041 * 1:55.472 1:55.844 D/E D/E 1

56 CHAUVOT Arnaud 1314 124339 Peugeot 106 16S 2:22.855 1:57.501 * 1:55.974 A/FA A/FA 2

60 LECOEUR Stéphane 1314 166113 Renault Clio 16s 1:50.956 * 1:49.661 1:51.443 1:50.621 N/FN N/FN 3

101 BOETTE André 1314 15423 Tatuus FR2000 2:04.225 * 1:51.151 1:52.442 1:54.258 D/E D/E 7

139 LEPRINCE Axel 1314 TP2053 Lotus élise 2:12.991 2:13.065 * 2:03.962 GT GT 1

Absents - Manche 2
6 LEMOINE Corentin 0102 219990 Dallara F302 D/E D/E 5S

93 CORBET Mathieu 1314 174435 Peugeot 106 1:51.000 1:49.795 * 1:46.510 F2000 F2000 2

106 LEMOINE Mathéo 1314 298202 Dallara F302 1:54.369 D/E D/E 5

114 RAVENEL Mélody 1305 337714 Dallara 389 2:24.300 2:28.751 2:06.317 * 2:06.179 D/E D/E 1

Abandons - Manche 2
5 SUARD Romain 1305 192172 Dallara F301 1:51.162 1:38.222 * 1:36.596 D/E D/E 5S

21 GUEZET Julien 1305 122322 Norma Proto 1:47.781 CM/CNF/CN CNF/CN 2

54 JEANNE Romain 1314 342257 Citroën Saxo VTS 2:03.331 1:57.554 1:55.200 * 1:53.977 A/FA A/FA 2

64 GOUESMEL Axel 1314 128211 Citroen Saxo Vts 2:05.343 * 1:54.526 1:54.552 N/FN N/FN 2

Disqualifiés - Manche 2
77 VILLAIN David 1314 124467 Peugeot 208 1:59.504 1:47.192 1:51.828 * 1:45.462 F2000 F2000 3

80 TIREL Yoann 1314 16152 Peugeot 207 1:56.249 * 1:56.407 F2000 F2000 3

186 ENAULT Mickaël 1305 42228 Peugeot 206 16S 2:09.677 2:02.917 * 1:58.535 1:59.492 F2000 F2000 3

Absents - Manche 3
6 LEMOINE Corentin 0102 219990 Dallara F302 D/E D/E 5S
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21 GUEZET Julien 1305 122322 Norma Proto 1:47.781 CM/CNF/CN CNF/CN 2

23 LEMPERIERE David 1314 237332 MP Barquette 1:50.461 * 1:49.768 1:51.629 CM/CNF/CN CNF/CN 2

80 TIREL Yoann 1314 16152 Peugeot 207 1:56.249 * 1:56.407 F2000 F2000 3

106 LEMOINE Mathéo 1314 298202 Dallara F302 1:54.369 D/E D/E 5

Abandons - Manche 3
43 LEHAUT Henry-Jacques 1305 167321 Renault Clio RS 2:00.448 1:50.658 * 1:46.488 1:48.545 A/FA A/FA 3

76 PADET Fabien 1314 188847 Renault Clio RS 2:00.790 1:55.798 * 1:54.489 F2000 F2000 3

Disqualifiés - Manche 3
39 SAUVEY Yann 1314 138607 Lotus élise 2:23.864 2:04.384 1:56.754 * 1:53.224 GT GT 1

40 LECHARPENTIER Alex 1305 243329 Peugeot 207 R3t 2:07.124 20:00.262 2:41.377 * 2:22.945 A/FA A/FA 4

Absents - Manche 4
6 LEMOINE Corentin 0102 219990 Dallara F302 D/E D/E 5S

21 GUEZET Julien 1305 122322 Norma Proto 1:47.781 CM/CNF/CN CNF/CN 2

76 PADET Fabien 1314 188847 Renault Clio RS 2:00.790 1:55.798 * 1:54.489 F2000 F2000 3

80 TIREL Yoann 1314 16152 Peugeot 207 1:56.249 * 1:56.407 F2000 F2000 3

106 LEMOINE Mathéo 1314 298202 Dallara F302 1:54.369 D/E D/E 5

Abandons - Manche 4
5 SUARD Romain 1305 192172 Dallara F301 1:51.162 1:38.222 * 1:36.596 D/E D/E 5S

Disqualifiés - Manche 4
10 RAVENEL Eddy 1305 224967 Reynard 913 1:51.763 * 1:37.052 1:37.835 D/E D/E 2

56 CHAUVOT Arnaud 1314 124339 Peugeot 106 16S 2:22.855 1:57.501 * 1:55.974 A/FA A/FA 2

64 GOUESMEL Axel 1314 128211 Citroen Saxo Vts 2:05.343 * 1:54.526 1:54.552 N/FN N/FN 2

75 GIRARD Julien 1314 171545 Peugeot 208 2:04.029 1:50.971 * 1:46.504 1:47.333 F2000 F2000 3

84 GUELLE Mickaël 1314 342744 Peugeot 306 16S 2:03.426 1:54.846 * 1:52.665 F2000 F2000 3


